DO NOT	HOE		TDAE	SELANDIZO
DO NOT	USE	FUR	TRAL	DEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS	I THE HAM HAD BEEN AND BEEN AN					
mvo RE						
6-30-99 PATE	004000					
10 THE ADDIOTART COMMISSIONER OF TAREFUL AND THE	<u>091226</u>					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME!	NTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	with Mo					
1. Fulvio BOLDRINI	2. Giovanni ALLOCCA					
3. Alessandro VENTUROLI	4.					
5.	6.					
7.	8.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: G. D S.p.A.						
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1						
ADDRESS: Via Pomponia, 10, 40133 Bologna, ITALY	09,343476					
ADDITIONAL MANE(C) & ADDDECC(EC) ATTACHED? TVEC	MNO 07, 3434 16					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	MNO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit horseith only one document for recordation, multiple	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
	copies of same Assignment signed by unletent inventors is one					
document)	DECT EVEC DATE: https://doi.org/10.000					
ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTE	1					
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ACCURATE TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 16, 1999	THILL (HOTE. II DITTED ON DEOD WATHOUT WILL					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ⊠NO					
	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR					
CATALON CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	if not in item 1					
	II not unitem t					
NO HARMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	The control of the state of the					
New Application 260399	C. ALLIANDED IANYON VED.					
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:					
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL					
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.						
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER						
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918						
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE					
ES AS ARROS STANCE ARROADES ARS COMM	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975					
07/11 种价的 9 260399 00000050 09343476 61 G2475.12.US.971	UNDER ORDER NO 12189 260399					
02 FD:581 MATTER NO. / 40.00 OP CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.						
	10. Total number of pages including this					
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2					
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
Signature						
Attorney: Timothy J. Klima						
Reg. No. 34852	- Date: June 30, 1999					
Atty/Sec: TJK/slb TEL: (202) 861-3662	FAX: (202) 822-0944					
AUS/000. 101/0310 1EL. (202) 001-3002	ו דעי. ענטבן טבב־טפ ייי					

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT

PAT-114X 1/99

REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0490

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt. 260399

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
399 | 61.G2475.US.971

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ten Doll lersigned, to wit:	ars (\$10.00) and other	good and valuable consideration paid to				
BICEPT	(1) BOLDRINI Fulvio	(4)					
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2) ALLOCCA Giovanni	(5)					
INVENTOR(S)	(3) VENTUROLI Alessandro	[]xbo	ox if continued on page 2				
the receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle ransfer(s) unto:	edged by the undersign	ed who at the request of, hereby sell(s),				
INSERT	G.D S.p.A.						
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Via Pomponia.10						
& ADDRESS(ES)	ADDRESS(ES) 401.33 BOLOGNA						
	TTALY						
U.S.C. 100, in t thereof; and all	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, tit he invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as	le and interest for the L g any and all divisions,	United States of America as defined in 35 continuations, substitutes, and reissues				
TITLE OF INVENTION	A packaging machine						
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C) and Trademark	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. / AND the undersigned hereby authorizes to issue said Letters Patent to the said.	filed (s) and request(s) the l	United States Commissioner of Patents				
successors, ass	lals representatives; the undersigned agnor behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) is signs and legal representatives, deemed invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) P to insert hereon any further identification	to testify and execute a essential by ASSIGNE	ny papers for ASSIGNEE, its E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and				
	, INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES				
1)	the Boldin	June 16, 1999	NOUS PRIDA				
	RINI Fulyip	30110 101 1777	- Junity -				
2) J. J. Wilcon Name: AJLOCCA Giovanni		June 16, 1999	Gioux Mendial				
Name: VENT	UROLI Alessandro	June 16, 1999	Jupe Kleurid				
4)							
Name:							
5) Name:							
Name:	_						
IF ADDITIONA	L INVENTORS, check box and conf	tinue on page 2.					

PAT-114 11/87

REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0491